L24000032949

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Configuration of Stehre
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
j

Office Use Only



200421822692

INTERNATION OF THE SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE SE

2624

(D):

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICE 2330 CLARE DR TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 / (850) 524-6243 / (Please use funds from this ac Authorization Signature: GELL FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC BUSINESS NAMECertified Copy of Entire FileCertificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit Corp Not for Profit X_Limited Liability Domestication LLLP CORP Other Other	AmendmentResignation of R.A. Officer/DirectorChange of Registered AgentRevocation of DissolutionMergerArticles of ConversionRestated Articles of IncorporationStatement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	
ApostilleCountryAnnual ReportFictitious Name	Foreign FilingReinstatementQualificationOther

XAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

BUSINESS NAME	DOCUMENT #
Certified Copy of Entire File Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit CorpNot for ProfitXLimited LiabilityDomesticationLLLPCORPOtherOther	AmendmentResignation of R.A. Officer/DirectorChange of Registered AgentRevocation of DissolutionMergerArticles of ConversionRestated Articles of IncorporationStatement of Authority
OTHER FILINGS	
ApostilleCountryAnnual ReportFictitious Name	Foreign FilingReinstatementQualificationOther

XAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
	GELL FAMILY HOLDINGS I.L	LC	
SUBJI	ECT: Name of	f Limited Liability Company	
The en	iclosed-Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning the	is matter to the following:	
	J. Hines		
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
	1001 Yamato Road #304		
		Address	
	Boca Raton, FL 33431		
	jhines@gofundingadvisors.com	City/State and Zip Code	
		used for future annual report notifica	tion)
For furt	her information concerning this matter, p	please call:	
	Jennifer L. Hines	321 304-7448	·
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telepho	ne Number
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:		
≘\$ 12	25.00 Filing Fee		□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section I The Centre of Tallal 2415 N. Monroe Str	hassee

Tallahassee, r L 32314

Tallahassec, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

DINGS LLC in the words "Limited Liab dress of the principal office I Office Address: FL 33702	of the Limited 7901 STE	Liability Company is: Mailing Address: 1 4TH ST. N
dress of the principal office	of the Limited 7901 STE	Liability Company is: Mailing Address: 1 4TH ST. N
l Office Address:	7901 STE	Mailing Address:
	STE	1 4TH ST. N
FL 33702	STE	
FL 33702		4000
FL 33702	CT	4000
	31.	PETERSBURG, FL 33702
	me	
7901 4TH ST N STE 300	1	
Florida street address (P.	O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
ST. PETERSBURG	FL	33702
City	State	Zip
hereby accept the appoint ovisions of all statutes relati	nent as registere ig to the proper	ed agent and agree to act in this capacity
	ddress of the registered age DAVID ROBERTS Na 7901 4TH ST N STE 300 Florida street address (P. ST. PETERSBURG City gent and to accept service of the reby accept the appointment of all statutes relating to the service of all statutes relating to the service of the service of all statutes relating to the service of	ddress of the registered agent are: DAVID ROBERTS Name 7901 4TH ST N STE 300 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acts) ST. PETERSBURG City State gent and to accept service of process for the libereby accept the appointment as registered existions of all statutes relating to the proper

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized M	ember
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	GELL FAMILY TRUST
	1001 YAMATO ROAD STE 305 BOCA RATON FL 33431
	DOG// Idi Off Day 101
	
(Use attachment if necessa	
	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be Department of State's records. any.
REQUIRED SIGNATUR	
/ _	
	Reamer Gellelech as TIET
	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
This docu	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
This document of the second of	ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
This document of the second of	mature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State at third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
This document of the second of	mature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State at third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
This document of the second of	ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
This document of the second of	ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Elanna Cellenbell Typed or printed name of signee
This docur I am aware constitutes	ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of States a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Elanna Cellenbell Typed or printed name of signee
This docur I am award constitutes \$125.00 Filing Fee for A	nature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, e that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State is a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Elanna Cellenhell Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:
This docur I am aware constitutes	ment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, et hat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of States a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signec Filing Fees: Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent (Optional)